No. 48362-9-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

VS.

SHANE MARTIN JONES,

Appellant.

On Appeal from the Pierce County Superior Court Cause No. 15-1-00342-1 The Honorable Jerry Costello, Judge

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT

STEPHANIE C. CUNNINGHAM Attorney for Appellant WSBA No. 26436

4616 25th Avenue NE, No. 552 Seattle, Washington 98105 Phone (206) 526-5001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

l.	SUMMARY OF THE CASE		
II.	Assignments Of Error		
III.	Issues Pertaining To The Assignments Of Error		
IV.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE		
	A. PROCEDURAL HISTORY2		
	B. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS		
V.	ARGUMENT & AUTHORITIES6		
	A. THE TRIAL COURT SHOULD HAVE EXCLUDED EVIDENCE CONCERNING AN UNCHARGED THEFT AT AN ALBERTSONS GROCERY STORE BECAUSE THE EVIDENCE DID NOT SUFFICIENTLY ESTABLISH JONES' IDENTITY AND IT WAS OVERLY PREJUDICIAL		
	B. Any future request for appellate costs should be denied		
VI.	C onclusion		

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker,
79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)8
State v. Blazina, 182 Wn.2d 827, 344 P.3d 680 (2015)13
<u>State v. Calegar,</u> 133 Wn.2d 718, 947 P.2d 235 (1997) 9-10
State v. DeVincentis, 150 Wn.2d 11, 74 P.3d 119 (2003)7
State v. Gresham, 173 Wn.2d 405, 269 P.3d 207 (2012)
State v. Newton, 109 Wn.2d 69, 743 P.2d 254 (1987)10
<u>State v. Nolan,</u> 141 Wn.2d 620, 8 P.3d 300 (2000) 11, 12
<u>State v. Pam,</u> 98 Wn.2d 748, 659 P.2d 454 (1983)10
State v. Perrett, 86 Wn. App. 312, 936 P.2d 426 (1997)10
<u>State v. Sinclair,</u> 192 Wn. App. 380, 367 P.3d 612 (2016) 11, 13
State v. Stein, 140 Wn. App. 43, 165 P.3d 16 (2007)
<u>State v. Tharp,</u> 27 Wn. App. 198, 616 P.2d 693 (1980)
State v. Wilson, 144 Wn. App. 166, 181 P.3d 887 (2008) 6-7
OTHER AUTHORITIES
ER 404 6, 7
RAP 14.211
RAP 15.213
RCW 10.73.16011
